PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Castelle	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPTARIS, INC.
Street Address:	301 116TH Ave.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10935776
Application Number:	12567656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: solson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Olson
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12014.8042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv P. Sarathy

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0282 OP \$80,00 1093577

501094068

source=Castelle_Captaris_MergerDoc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0283



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

CAPTARIS, INC.

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 600-464-327

Effective Date: December 31, 2008 Filing Date: December 29, 2008

Merging Entities:

Not Qualified in WA CASTELLE



RECORDED: 02/16/2010

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0284